FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	06-28-20	004	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0659-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03				Patent and	I Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	10277809			▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States I	Tatont and Trademark Offic	e: Please record	I the attached ori	ginal documents or co	py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takashi Tamura Hiroyuki Tsuji Toshimasa Takaoka		Name: K		eiving party(ies): A CORPORATION uri 1-chome	S. PTO	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No				0/870 1/870 1/870 1/870	
3. Nature of conveyance:					10	
	l Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Osak	a-shi	State/Prov	: Osaka	
☐ Other		Country: J	Japan	ZIP: <u>540-8</u>	3585	
Execution Date: June 15, 2004	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No		
Patent Application No. Filing	g date	B. Pa	atent No.(s)	6- 10870,	15, 2004 (/) - J	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	□ No	10870,	119	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Gerald E. Hespos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
Registration No. 30,066						
Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suit						
06/25/2004 NGETACHE 00000013 031030 1087	70119	☑ Author	ized to be charç	ged to deposit accou	ınt	
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	VII.7	8. Deposit ac	count number:			
City: New York	tate/Prov.: N	03-1030				
Country: USA Z	IP: 10016	(Attach dup	licate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit	account)	
Statement and signature.	DO NOT (JSE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document.	ief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and	I correct and an	y attached copy is a	ı true copy	
Gerald E. Hespos	_ Frale	Che	g from	June 17, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Tota	l number of pages including co	Signature over sheet, attachn	// nents, and	3 Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services						

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: P1440US

REEL: 015496 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, Takashi TAMURA, Hiroyuki TSUJI, and Toshimasa TAKAOKA, residing at c/o Kyocera Mita Corporation, 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **KYOCERA MITA CORPORATION**, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

DISPLAY CONTROL DEVICE FOR TOUCH PANEL-TYPE SETTING-OPERATION UNIT, ELECTRONIC APPARATUS AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, New York, NY, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

PATENT REEL: 015496 FRAME: 0243

Signature _	Takashi TAMURA	Date _	June 15, 2004
	Takashi TAMURA		
	24 ~~		- 4- 0004
Signature __	Hiroyuki Tsuji Hiroyuki TSUJI	Date _	June 15, 2004
Signature _	Toshimasa TAKAOKA	Date	June 15, 2004
	Toshimasa TAKAOKA		

RECORDED: 06/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015496 FRAME: 0244